Docket No. 18612.0742 100982698 SHAW I **GE** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): TECHNOGRAPHICS, INC. Name __GENCORP, INC. Individual(s) Street Address 175 Ghent Road City Fairlawn State Ohio 44313 Association Partnership--Type_ Individual(s) citizenship____ Corporation Massachusetts Other_ General Partnership_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes XX No Limited Partnership_ Nature of conveyance: XX Corporation Ohio Other___ XX Assignment __ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ___ Change of Name Security Agreement designation is attached: Yes XX No __ Other __ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date May 2, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Reg. No. 1,365,543 (DECOTONE) Additional numbers attached: Yes XX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Kathy J. McKnight, Esq. Internal Address Shaw Pittman Potts & Trowbridge Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40..00 XX Enclosed Street Address 2300 N Street, NW Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: City Washington State D.C. Zip 20037-1128 03/09/19/99 DNGUYEN 00000030 1365543 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:48

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Karry Wixington Kathy J. McKnight Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this $2^{-1/2}$ day of May 1997 by TECHNOGRAPHICS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of GENCORP INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 23, 1997 (the "Asset Agreement"), between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign Assignee the Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all rights to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements thereof, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor if assignment thereof had not been made.

This Assignment is given pursuant to the Asset Agreement and is subject to the terms thereof and shall not be construed to limit, alter, impair, enhance or enlarge the rights and obligations of Grantee and Grantor under the Asset Agreement and is given solely for purposes of separately evidencing the transactions contemplated thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

TECHNOGRAPHICS, INC.

By:

Name: John Grado

Title:

President & Chairman of the Board

melralo

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0367

EXHIBIT A

Mark Country Registration No.

Decotone USA 1,365,543

DOCSC\511822.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0368 STATE OF Florida)

(COUNTY OF Collier)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Technographics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, by John Grado, its President, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of said Technographics, Inc., and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation and his free act and personally and as said officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Marco

CHARMAINE P. FERREIRA
My Comm Exp. 11/18/2000
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC602319
University Known 11 Other LD.

Charmaio P. Ference Notary Public

DOCSC\511822.1

RECORDED: 03/04/1999